
Dark Corner 600 Yard Match Winners
11-Aug-18

L/R: Scotty Powell, Damon Loflin, Derrick Loflin, Brian Buttrick, Auston Buttrick, Justin Bryson, Reggie Wilson

Dark Corner 600 Yard Shooters August 11, 2018



RANK RANK Agg
R B IBS M/F NAME SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP Winner
1 1 Y M William Golpe 45 5.336 46 3.348 38 3.39 40 8.508 169 5.146 17 23 40
1 2 Y M Randy Chappell 47 3.929 39 1.908 34 5.037 47 4.279 167 3.788 19 17 36
1 3    0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 26 26 52
1 4 Y M James Coffey 45 2.517 45 2.51 42 4.218 42 3.203 174 3.112 12 10 22
1 5 Y M Ray Lowman 49 2.148 46 2.708 44 5.354 46 4.146 185 3.589 6 13 19
1 6 Y M Charles Bass 42 5.7 41 2.275 42 6.668 42 4.625 167 4.817 21 21 42
1 7 Y M Reggie Wilson 47 1.819 48 2.326 42 3.371 43 2.257 180 2.443 9 4 13
1 8 Y M Mike Kuklis 47 4.634 50 2.648 37 1.295 38 3.312 172 2.972 14 9 23
1 9 Y M Johnny Mayo ® 36 4.233 43 2.224 44 3.828 39 4.684 162 3.742 23 16 39
1 10 Y M Brian Buttrick 46 2.336 49 2.456 49 2.251 46 2.613 190 2.414 3 3 6
1 11    0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 27 27 54
1 12    0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 28 28 56
1 13 Y M Jake Gibson 35 6.129 33 6.126 46 3.063 45 3.021 159 4.585 24 20 44
1 14 Y M Thomas Parker 46 2.425 46 3.036 42 4.959 48 2.981 182 3.350 8 12 20
1 15 Y M Derrick Loflin 46 2.858 43 1.112 45 2.306 44 1.468 178 1.936 10 1 11
1 16 Y M Jeff Godfrey 46 2.381 46 3.714 46 2.279 48 2.438 186 2.703 5 7 12
2 1    0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 29 29 58
2 2 Y M Sean Brown 45 4.258 44 1.655 38 5.216 40 3.656 167 3.696 18 14 32
2 3    0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 30 30 60
2 4 Y M Frank Vanhoose 0 999 47 3.569 49 2.857 45 2.874 141 252.075 25 25 50
2 5 Y M Scotty Powell 49 3.246 47 2.352 49 1.851 48 3.159 193 2.652 1 6 7
2 6 Y M Chuckie Bass 46 2.3 44 6.933 41 3.767 43 2.451 174 3.863 13 18 31
2 7    0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 31 31 62
2 8 N M Avery Ekren 46 4.75 41 7.087 40 6.102 39 6.194 166 6.033 22 24 46
2 9    0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 32 32 64
2 10 Y M Chris Haynes 44 4.07 39 5.559 39 3.679 45 3.577 167 4.221 20 19 39
2 11 Y M Jeremy Benfield 48 2.793 38 8.529 47 3.916 43 4.21 176 4.862 11 22 33
2 12 Y M Troy Alexander 50 2.695 47 3.487 49 2.699 41 2.99 187 2.968 4 8 12
2 13 Y M Doug Gibson 41 2.973 47 4.487 46 3.174 36 2.581 170 3.304 15 11 26
2 14 Y M Jerry Yochim 42 3.389 43 2.419 43 3.743 40 5.296 168 3.712 16 15 31
2 15 Y M Damon Loflin ® 46 3.232 42 2.311 46 1.478 49 1.82 183 2.210 7 2 9
2 16 Y M Justin Bryson 49 1.817 49 2.097 48 3.766 46 2.367 192 2.512 2 5 7

Dark Corner 600 Yard - August 11, 2018
TARGET 4 MATCH AGGLIHGT GUN TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3



RANK RANK Agg
R B IBS M/F NAME SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP Winner
1 1 Y M William Golpe 49 2.856 43 2.23 38 4.006 46 2.435 176 2.882 24 21 45
1 2 Y M Randy Chappell 38 3.821 42 2.203 48 4.388 42 4.199 170 3.653 29 28 57
1 3 Y M Dan Henk 46 3.257 48 2.269 44 2.613 40 2.634 178 2.693 21 18 39
1 4 Y M James Coffey 45 4.867 47 3.241 39 2.067 47 3.66 178 3.459 23 27 50
1 5 Y M Ray Lowman 45 2.153 48 2.86 46 3.2 49 1.246 188 2.365 11 9 20
1 6 Y M Charles Bass 32 2.277 50 1.83 48 2.076 50 1.854 180 2.009 18 5 23
1 7 Y M Reggie Wilson 49 2.427 48 1.792 47 1.581 46 1.747 190 1.887 6 3 9
1 8 Y M Mike Kuklis 46 2.379 41 2.352 47 2.962 36 3.801 170 2.874 28 20 48
1 9 N M Larry Wheeler 43 3.01 48 2.547 44 2.96 48 3.675 183 3.048 15 25 40
1 10 Y M Brian Buttrick 50 0.889 49 2.186 48 1.936 47 1.296 194 1.577 1 1 2
1 11 N M Joseph Costner 47 1.822 44 2.69 47 3.938 38 4.027 176 3.119 25 26 51
1 12 Y F Shelley Gudger ® 45 1.756 50 1.862 49 2.189 47 4.777 191 2.646 5 17 22
1 13    0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 34 34 68
1 14 Y M Thomas Parker 45 2.6 49 2.802 42 2.125 48 2.999 184 2.632 14 16 30
1 15 Y M Derrick Loflin 49 1.901 44 1.936 47 2.552 50 1.633 190 2.006 7 4 11
1 16 Y M Jeff Godfrey 40 2.724 50 1.162 50 2.493 49 1.777 189 2.039 9 6 15
2 1 Y M Jimmy Matters 45 0.965 44 2.13 39 4.256 44 2.949 172 2.575 26 15 41
2 2 Y M Sean Brown 39 2.548 45 2.806 45 3.045 49 3.359 178 2.940 22 24 46
2 3 Y M Hunter Letherman®JR 47 1.873 41 1.909 48 2.606 42 3.003 178 2.348 20 7 27
2 4 Y M Frank Vanhoose 50 0.778 46 2.471 42 3.392 46 2.756 184 2.349 12 8 20
2 5 Y M Scotty Powell 46 3.436 48 2.186 48 2.225 50 2.262 192 2.527 4 13 17
2 6 Y M Chuckie Bass 39 4.167 47 1.722 49 3.46 47 2.196 182 2.886 16 22 38
2 7 N M Bill Shamblin 21 8.477 5 5.021 22 9.716 29 6.108 77 7.331 32 32 64
2 8 N M Avery Ekren 33 10.236 39 4.216 39 6.727 46 4.793 157 6.493 31 31 62
2 9 Y M Johnny Mayo ® 39 4.132 47 2.685 50 1.741 48 1.711 184 2.567 13 14 27
2 10 Y M Chris Haynes 39 5.499 39 4.697 46 4.559 49 2.645 173 4.350 27 30 57
2 11 Y M Tim Hawkins 49 2.303 49 2.702 45 2.947 47 3.181 190 2.783 8 19 27
2 12 Y M Troy Alexander 47 2.785 46 3.452 46 2.161 50 1.645 189 2.511 10 12 22
2 13 Y M Jerrmy Benfield ® 39 5.415 40 4.447 42 2.977 47 4.205 168 4.261 30 29 59
2 14 Y M Jerry Yochim 0 999 43 6.545 45 5.491 40 4.386 128 253.856 33 33 66
2 15 Y M Damon Loflin ® 50 2.05 50 1.612 46 1.396 47 2.435 193 1.873 3 2 5
2 16 Y M Justin Bryson 50 2.194 48 2.989 47 1.867 49 2.984 194 2.509 2 11 13
3 1 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 35 35 70
3 2 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 36 36 72

Dark Corner 600 Yard - August 11, 2018
HEAVY GUN TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 MATCH AGG



3 3 Y M Travis Leatherman ® 44 1.75 49 1.855 44 2.572 44 3.355 181 2.383 17 10 27
3 4 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 37 37 74
3 5 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 38 38 76
3 6 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 39 39 78
3 7 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 40 40 80
3 8 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 41 41 82
3 9 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 42 42 84
3 10 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 43 43 86
3 11 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 44 44 88
3 12 N M Dan Porter 45 3.359 47 2.183 45 2.477 43 3.677 180 2.924 19 23 42



NAME Caliber Action Barrel Gunsmith Stock Scope Power Powder Bullet Weight Primer
Avery Ekren 6.5 Savage Savage Savage Savage Vortex 60 Hornady 147
Bill Shamblin 6BR Savage PacNor Choate Tasco 10x40   
Brian Buttrick 6BRA Bat JLRB Plainfield
Chris Haynes 6.5 Rem Royce Tolley
Chuck Bass 6mm Baity Krieger Baity Bass Leupold 45 Varget Berger WW
Chuckie Bass 6BR Geske Hart Baity Leupold 45 Varget Berger  CCI
Damon Loflin ® 6BRDX Nesika Krieger Plainfield Tracker Leupold 50 Varget Berger 108 CCI
Dan Henk 6BR Bat Bartlein Plainfield Bowman NF 55 Varget Berger 105 CCI
Dan Porter 6Dasher Bat Krieger  NF 55 Berger 108 450
Derrick Loflin 6BRDX Bat Krieger Plainfield Tracker NF 55 Varget Berger 105 450
Frank Vanhoose 6BRX Bat Krieger Coffey Byers NF 42 Varget Berger 105 Fed
Hunter Leatherman ® 6BRX Hall PacNor Ken Rhyne
James Coffey 6BR Viper BRUX Coffey Coffey NF 42 Varget Berger 108 205M
Jeff Godfrey 6Dasher Polar Krieger M.Davis Kelbly NF 42 Varget Berger 105 450
Jeremy Benfield ® 6.5X47 Rem Bartlein A. Conder Shehane Vortex 60 Berger CCI
Jerry Yochim 6BR Bat Krieger Goforth NF 55 Varget 105 CCI
Jimmy Matter 6.5X284 Barnard S Krieger Plainfield Hart Weaver 46 H4350 BIB 135 BR2
Johnny Mayo ® 6BRA Bat Bartlein Plainfield Byers NF 55 Varget Barns 105 450
Joseph Costner 6BRA Nesika Krieger Plainfield MBR Sightron 32
Justin Bryson 6BR Borden BRUX Plainfield Tracker NF 55 Varget Berger  CCI
Larry Wheeler 6mm Rem Krieger R.IsenhourR.Isenhour Leupold 45
Mike Kuklis 6mm Panda Krieger Wheeler Wheeler Kahles 50 Berger 105 450
Randy Chappell 6BRDX Bat Bartlein Plainfield March 60 Varget Berger  Fed
Ray Lowman 6Dasher Rem BRUX Lowman NF 42 RL-15 Berger 105 450
Reggie Wilson 6BRDW Panda Brux Wilson NF 42 4895 VT 103 450
Scotty Powell 6mm       
Sean Brown 6mm Savage Sightron 50
Shelley Gudger ® 6mm Bat Krieger McMillan March 80 Varget EPS 106 CCI
Thomas Parker 6Dasher Rem          
Tim Hawkins 6mm Rem Goforth McMillan NF 42     
Travis Leatherman ® 6BRX Hall PacNor Ken Rhyne
Troy Alexander 6BR Rem BRUX Alexander Shehane NF 55 Varget EPS 106 450
William Golpe 6.5X284 Bat 3Lug Krieger Plainfield Eliseo NF 55 H4350 Sierra 142 BR2

NAME Caliber Action Barrel Gunsmith Stock Scope Power Powder Bullet Weight Primer
Avery Ekren 6.5 Savage Savage Savage Savage Vortex 60 Hornady 147
Brian Buttrick 6BRA Bat JLRB Plainfield
Chris Haynes 6.5 Rem Royce Tolley
Chuck Bass 6mm Bat Krieger Baity ST-1000 Leupold 45 IMR Berger CCI
Chuckie Bass 6BR Bat Krieger Baity Tracker Leupold 45 Varget Berger  CCI
Damon Loflin ® 6BRDX Bat Krieger Plainfield Tracker NF 42 Varget Berger 108 CCI
Derrick Loflin 6BRDX Bat Krieger Plainfield Tracker NF 55 Varget Berger 108 450
Doug Gibson 6mm Rem Krieger Hall McMillan Leupold 45
Frank Vanhoose 6BRX Bat Krieger Coffey Byers NF 42 Varget Berger 105 Fed
Jake Gibson (JR) 6mm Bat Krieger Hall McMillan Leupold 45
James Coffey 6BR Viper BRUX Coffey Coffey NF 42 Varget Berger 108 205M
Jeff Godfrey 6BR Polar BRUX M.Davis Hall/Godfrey NF 42 RL-15 Berger 105 450
Jeremy Benfield ® 6.5X47 Rem Bartlein A. Conder Shehane Vortex 60 Berger CCI
Jerry Yochim 6BR Bat Krieger Goforth NF 55 Varget 105 CCI
Johnny Mayo ® 6BRA Bat Bartlein Plainfield Byers NF 55 Varget Barns 105 450
Justin Bryson 6BR Borden BRUX Plainfield Tracker NF 55 Varget Berger  CCI
Mike Kuklis 6mm Panda Krieger Wheeler Wheeler Kahles 50 Berger 105 450
Randy Chappell 6BRDX Bat Bartlein Plainfield March 60 Varget Berger  Fed
Ray Lowman 6Dasher Rem BRUX Lowman NF 42 RL-15 Berger 105 450
Reggie Wilson 6BRDW Bat Brux Wilson NF 42 Varget JB 108 450
Scotty Powell 6mm       
Sean Brown 6mm Savage Sightron 50
Thomas Parker 6Dasher Hall Krieger         
Troy Alexander 6BR Rem BRUX Alexander Shehane NF 55 Varget EPS 106 450
William Golpe 6.5X284 Bat 3Lug Krieger Plainfield Eliseo NF 55 H4350 Sierra 142 BR2

Dark Corner 600 Yard - Heavy Gun - August 11, 2018

Dark Corner 600 Yard - Light Gun - August 11, 2018



T-1 T-2 T-3 T-4 RANK IBS T-1 T-2 T-3 T-4 RANK IBS 
R B IBS M/F NAME SCORE SCORE SCORE SCORE SCORE GROUP SCORE POINTS R B IBS M/F NAME GROUP GROUP GROUP GROUP GROUP SCORE GROUP POINTS
1 10 Y M Brian Buttrick 50 49 48 47 194 1.577 1 0 1 10 Y M Brian Buttrick 0.889 2.186 1.936 1.296 1.577 194 1 0
2 16 Y M Justin Bryson 50 48 47 49 194 2.509 2 0 2 15 Y M Damon Loflin ® 2.050 1.612 1.396 2.435 1.873 193 2 0
2 15 Y M Damon Loflin ® 50 50 46 47 193 1.873 3 0 1 7 Y M Reggie Wilson 2.427 1.792 1.581 1.747 1.887 190 3 0
2 5 Y M Scotty Powell 46 48 48 50 192 2.527 4 0 1 15 Y M Derrick Loflin 1.901 1.936 2.552 1.633 2.006 190 4 0
1 12 Y F Shelley Gudger ® 45 50 49 47 191 2.646 5 0 1 6 Y M Charles Bass 2.277 1.830 2.076 1.854 2.009 180 5 0
1 7 Y M Reggie Wilson 49 48 47 46 190 1.887 6 0 1 16 Y M Jeff Godfrey 2.724 1.162 2.493 1.777 2.039 189 6 0
1 15 Y M Derrick Loflin 49 44 47 50 190 2.006 7 0 2 3 Y M Hunter Letherman®JR 1.873 1.909 2.606 3.003 2.348 178 7 0
2 11 Y M Tim Hawkins 49 49 45 47 190 2.783 8 0 2 4 Y M Frank Vanhoose 0.778 2.471 3.392 2.756 2.349 184 8 0
1 16 Y M Jeff Godfrey 40 50 50 49 189 2.039 9 0 1 5 Y M Ray Lowman 2.153 2.860 3.200 1.246 2.365 188 9 0
2 12 Y M Troy Alexander 47 46 46 50 189 2.511 10 0 3 3 Y M Travis Leatherman ® 1.750 1.855 2.572 3.355 2.383 181 10 0
1 5 Y M Ray Lowman 45 48 46 49 188 2.365 11 0 2 16 Y M Justin Bryson 2.194 2.989 1.867 2.984 2.509 194 11 0
2 4 Y M Frank Vanhoose 50 46 42 46 184 2.349 12 0 2 12 Y M Troy Alexander 2.785 3.452 2.161 1.645 2.511 189 12 0
2 9 Y M Johnny Mayo ® 39 47 50 48 184 2.567 13 0 2 5 Y M Scotty Powell 3.436 2.186 2.225 2.262 2.527 192 13 0
1 14 Y M Thomas Parker 45 49 42 48 184 2.632 14 0 2 9 Y M Johnny Mayo ® 4.132 2.685 1.741 1.711 2.567 184 14 0
2 6 Y M Chuckie Bass 39 47 49 47 182 2.886 15 0 2 1 Y M Jimmy Matters 0.965 2.130 4.256 2.949 2.575 172 15 0
3 3 Y M Travis Leatherman ® 44 49 44 44 181 2.383 16 0 1 14 Y M Thomas Parker 2.600 2.802 2.125 2.999 2.632 184 16 0
1 6 Y M Charles Bass 32 50 48 50 180 2.009 17 0 1 12 Y F Shelley Gudger ® 1.756 1.862 2.189 4.777 2.646 191 17 0
2 3 Y M Hunter Letherman®JR 47 41 48 42 178 2.348 18 0 1 3 Y M Dan Henk 3.257 2.269 2.613 2.634 2.693 178 18 0
1 3 Y M Dan Henk 46 48 44 40 178 2.693 19 0 2 11 Y M Tim Hawkins 2.303 2.702 2.947 3.181 2.783 190 19 0
2 2 Y M Sean Brown 39 45 45 49 178 2.940 20 0 1 8 Y M Mike Kuklis 2.379 2.352 2.962 3.801 2.874 170 20 0
1 4 Y M James Coffey 45 47 39 47 178 3.459 21 0 1 1 Y M William Golpe 2.856 2.230 4.006 2.435 2.882 176 21 0
1 1 Y M William Golpe 49 43 38 46 176 2.882 22 0 2 6 Y M Chuckie Bass 4.167 1.722 3.460 2.196 2.886 182 22 0
2 10 Y M Chris Haynes 39 39 46 49 173 4.350 23 0 2 2 Y M Sean Brown 2.548 2.806 3.045 3.359 2.940 178 23 0
2 1 Y M Jimmy Matters 45 44 39 44 172 2.575 24 0 1 4 Y M James Coffey 4.867 3.241 2.067 3.660 3.459 178 24 0
1 8 Y M Mike Kuklis 46 41 47 36 170 2.874 25 0 1 2 Y M Randy Chappell 3.821 2.203 4.388 4.199 3.653 170 25 0
1 2 Y M Randy Chappell 38 42 48 42 170 3.653 26 0 2 13 Y M Jerrmy Benfield ® 5.415 4.447 2.977 4.205 4.261 168 26 0
2 13 Y M Jerrmy Benfield ® 39 40 42 47 168 4.261 27 0 2 10 Y M Chris Haynes 5.499 4.697 4.559 2.645 4.350 173 27 0
2 14 Y M Jerry Yochim DNQ 43 45 40 128 DNQ 28 0 2 14 Y M Jerry Yochim DNQ 6.545 5.491 4.386 253.856 128 28 0
1 9 N M Larry Wheeler 43 48 44 48 183 3.048 29 0 3 12 N M Dan Porter 3.359 2.183 2.477 3.677 2.924 180 29 0
3 12 N M Dan Porter 45 47 45 43 180 2.924 30 0 1 9 N M Larry Wheeler 3.010 2.547 2.960 3.675 3.048 183 30 0
1 11 N M Joseph Costner 47 44 47 38 176 3.119 31 0 1 11 N M Joseph Costner 1.822 2.690 3.938 4.027 3.119 176 31 0
2 8 N M Avery Ekren 33 39 39 46 157 6.493 32 0 2 8 N M Avery Ekren 10.236 4.216 6.727 4.793 6.493 157 32 0
2 7 N M Bill Shamblin 21 5 22 29 77 7.331 33 0 2 7 N M Bill Shamblin 8.477 5.021 9.716 6.108 7.331 77 33 0

T-1 T-2 T-3 T-4 RANK IBS T-1 T-2 T-3 T-4 RANK IBS
R B IBS M/F NAME SCORE SCORE SCORE SCORE SCORE GROUP SCORE POINTS R B IBS M/F NAME GROUP GROUP GROUP GROUP GROUP SCORE GROUP POINTS
2 5 Y M Scotty Powell 49 47 49 48 193 2.652 1 0 1 15 Y M Derrick Loflin 2.858 1.112 2.306 1.468 1.936 178 1 0
2 16 Y M Justin Bryson 49 49 48 46 192 2.512 2 0 2 15 Y M Damon Loflin ® 3.232 2.311 1.478 1.820 2.210 183 2 0
1 10 Y M Brian Buttrick 46 49 49 46 190 2.414 3 0 1 10 Y M Brian Buttrick 2.336 2.456 2.251 2.613 2.414 190 3 0
2 12 Y M Troy Alexander 50 47 49 41 187 2.968 4 0 1 7 Y M Reggie Wilson 1.819 2.326 3.371 2.257 2.443 180 4 0
1 16 Y M Jeff Godfrey 46 46 46 48 186 2.703 5 0 2 16 Y M Justin Bryson 1.817 2.097 3.766 2.367 2.512 192 5 0
1 5 Y M Ray Lowman 49 46 44 46 185 3.589 6 0 2 5 Y M Scotty Powell 3.246 2.352 1.851 3.159 2.652 193 6 0
2 15 Y M Damon Loflin ® 46 42 46 49 183 2.210 7 0 1 16 Y M Jeff Godfrey 2.381 3.714 2.279 2.438 2.703 186 7 0
1 14 Y M Thomas Parker 46 46 42 48 182 3.350 8 0 2 12 Y M Troy Alexander 2.695 3.487 2.699 2.990 2.968 187 8 0
1 7 Y M Reggie Wilson 47 48 42 43 180 2.443 9 0 1 8 Y M Mike Kuklis 4.634 2.648 1.295 3.312 2.972 172 9 0
1 15 Y M Derrick Loflin 46 43 45 44 178 1.936 10 0 1 4 Y M James Coffey 2.517 2.510 4.218 3.203 3.112 174 10 0
2 11 Y M Jeremy Benfield 48 38 47 43 176 4.862 11 0 2 13 Y M Doug Gibson 2.973 4.487 3.174 2.581 3.304 170 11 0
1 4 Y M James Coffey 45 45 42 42 174 3.112 12 0 1 14 Y M Thomas Parker 2.425 3.036 4.959 2.981 3.350 182 12 0
2 6 Y M Chuckie Bass 46 44 41 43 174 3.863 13 0 1 5 Y M Ray Lowman 2.148 2.708 5.354 4.146 3.589 185 13 0
1 8 Y M Mike Kuklis 47 50 37 38 172 2.972 14 0 2 2 Y M Sean Brown 4.258 1.655 5.216 3.656 3.696 167 14 0
2 13 Y M Doug Gibson 41 47 46 36 170 3.304 15 0 2 14 Y M Jerry Yochim 3.389 2.419 3.743 5.296 3.712 168 15 0
1 1 Y M William Golpe 45 46 38 40 169 5.146 16 0 1 9 Y M Johnny Mayo ® 4.233 2.224 3.828 4.684 3.742 162 16 0
2 14 Y M Jerry Yochim 42 43 43 40 168 3.712 17 0 1 2 Y M Randy Chappell 3.929 1.908 5.037 4.279 3.788 167 17 0
2 2 Y M Sean Brown 45 44 38 40 167 3.696 18 0 2 6 Y M Chuckie Bass 2.300 6.933 3.767 2.451 3.863 174 18 0
1 2 Y M Randy Chappell 47 39 34 47 167 3.788 19 0 2 10 Y M Chris Haynes 4.070 5.559 3.679 3.577 4.221 167 19 0
2 10 Y M Chris Haynes 44 39 39 45 167 4.221 20 0 1 13 Y M Jake Gibson 6.129 6.126 3.063 3.021 4.585 159 20 0
1 6 Y M Charles Bass 42 41 42 42 167 4.817 21 0 1 6 Y M Charles Bass 5.700 2.275 6.668 4.625 4.817 167 21 0
1 9 Y M Johnny Mayo ® 36 43 44 39 162 3.742 22 0 2 11 Y M Jeremy Benfield 2.793 8.529 3.916 4.210 4.862 176 22 0
1 13 Y M Jake Gibson 35 33 46 45 159 4.585 23 0 1 1 Y M William Golpe 5.336 3.348 3.390 8.508 5.146 169 23 0
2 4 Y M Frank Vanhoose DNQ 47 49 45 DNQ DNQ 24 0 2 4 Y M Frank Vanhoose DNQ 3.569 2.857 2.874 DNQ DNQ 24 0
2 8 N M Avery Ekren 46 41 40 39 166 6.033 25 0 2 8 N M Avery Ekren 4.750 7.087 6.102 6.194 6.033 166 25 0

  

Dark Corner 600 Yard - August 11, 2018

Dark Corner 600 Yard - August 11, 2018 Dark Corner 600 Yard - August 11, 2018
LIHGT GUN MATCH AGG LIHGT GUN MATCH AGG

HEAVY GUN
Dark Corner 600 Yard - August 11, 2018

MATCH AGGHEAVY GUN MATCH AGG



HG RANK HG RANK LG RANK LG RANK LG/HG LG/HG AGG 2-GUN
R B IBS M/F NAME SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP AGG RANK GROUP RANK
1 10 Y M Brian Buttrick 1 1 3 3 8 1.995 1
2 15 Y M Damon Loflin ® 3 2 7 2 14 2.042 2
2 16 Y M Justin Bryson 2 11 2 5 20 2.510 3
1 15 Y M Derrick Loflin 7 4 10 1 22 1.971 4
1 7 Y M Reggie Wilson 6 3 9 4 22 2.165 5
2 5 Y M Scotty Powell 4 13 1 6 24 2.590 6
1 16 Y M Jeff Godfrey 9 6 5 7 27 2.371 7
2 12 Y M Troy Alexander 10 12 4 8 34 2.739 8
1 5 Y M Ray Lowman 11 9 6 13 39 2.977 9
1 14 Y M Thomas Parker 14 16 8 12 50 2.991 10
1 6 Y M Charles Bass 17 5 21 21 64 3.413 11
2 9 Y M Johnny Mayo ® 13 14 22 16 65 3.155 12
1 4 Y M James Coffey 21 24 12 10 67 3.285 13
2 4 Y M Frank Vanhoose 12 8 24 24 68 2.349 14
1 8 Y M Mike Kuklis 25 20 14 9 68 2.923 15
2 6 Y M Chuckie Bass 15 22 13 18 68 3.375 16
2 2 Y M Sean Brown 20 23 18 14 75 3.318 17
1 1 Y M William Golpe 22 21 16 23 82 4.014 18
2 13 Y M Jerrmy Benfield ® 27 26 11 22 86 4.562 19
1 2 Y M Randy Chappell 26 25 19 17 87 3.721 20
2 14 Y M Jerry Yochim 28 28 17 15 88 3.712 21
2 10 Y M Chris Haynes 23 27 20 19 89 4.286 22

2-GUN
Dark Corner 600 Yard - August 11, 2018

Heavy Gun AGG Winner: Brian Buttrick
Light Gun AGG Winner: Brian Buttrick
2-GUN AGG Winner: Brian Buttrick

AGG WINNER'S



Dark Corner - Club SOY 7/14/2018 Dark Corner - Club SOY 8/11/2018
NAME POINTS NAME POINTS NAME POINTS SOY RANK
Derrick Loflin 26 Brian Buttrick 42 Derrick Loflin 48 1
Scotty Powell 26 Damon Loflin ® 30 Scotty Powell 48 1
Reggie Wilson 23 Justin Bryson 24 Reggie Wilson 45 2
Frank Vanhoose 22 Derrick Loflin 22 Brian Buttrick 42 3
Troy Alexander 21 Reggie Wilson 22 Damon Loflin ® 42 3
Justin Watts 20 Scotty Powell 22 Justin Bryson 36 4
Seth Wooten 14 Jeff Godfrey 17 Troy Alexander 32 5
Damon Loflin ® 12 Troy Alexander 11 Frank Vanhoose 25 6
Dan Henk 12 Ray Lowman 7 Justin Watts 20 7
Justin Bryson 12 Charles Bass 6 Jeff Godfrey 17 8
Chuck Bass 8 Shelley Gudger ® 6 Charles Bass 14 9
Richard DeSimone 7 Hunter Letherman®JR 4 Seth Wooten 14 9
Chris Haynes 6 Frank Vanhoose 3 Dan Henk 12 10
Todd Morrow ® 4 Thomas Parker 3 Ray Lowman 7
Chuckie Bass 3 Tim Hawkins 3 Richard DeSimone 7
Randy Chappell 3 Mike Kuklis 2 Shelley Gudger ® 7
Thomas Parker 3 James Coffey 1 Chris Haynes 6
Bruce White 2 Travis Leatherman ® 1 Thomas Parker 6
Bill Guynn 1 226 Hunter Letherman®JR 4
Shelley Gudger ® 1 Todd Morrow ® 4

226 Chuckie Bass 3
Randy Chappell 3
Tim Hawkins 3
Bruce White 2
Mike Kuklis 2
Bill Guynn 1
James Coffey 1
Travis Leatherman ® 1

452

DC - CLUB SOY 2018
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